



EAST HAVEN DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES 471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512 Mayor Joseph A. Carfora

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners

HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 25, 2020 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 471 NORTH HIGH STREET EAST HAVEN, CT

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Reorganization and Election of Officers for the Board
- 5. Announcement(s)
- 6. Consider and act upon the approval of the Regular Monthly Meeting minutes of January 28, 2020
- 7. Consider and act upon the approval of the Monthly Reports (February 2020)
- 8. Consider and act upon Committee Reports & Recommendations
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Correspondence Received/Sent
- 11. Department Updates
 - a. Personnel Matters/Injured Employees
 - b. Overtime
 - c. Awards & Commendations
 - d. Noteworthy News
- 12. Old Business
 - a. Candelora/Residents of Laurel Street
- 13. New Business
 - a. Discussion and approval of revised policies 207.5 (Early Intervention System), 302.6 (Weapons and Weapons Storage), 307.3 (Confidential Informants), 404.3 (Use of Force), 405.4 (Use of Lethal Force), 415.7 (Domestic Violence), 426.5 (Traffic Enforcement), 449.1 (Thermal Imager), 450.1 (Use of Narcan)

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners – Regular Monthly Meeting Agenda February 25, 2020 Page 2 of 2

14. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners